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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  1   Girls 100 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims
2024 Champ: 11.79 Sarah Claflin, Pembroke6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Sharon 11.74Nina Kyei-Aboagye  11   1 3298
Chicopee 11.99Sophia Guzman  12   2 2950
Oliver Ames 12.09Lavender Kozaka  10   3 3254
Methuen 12.21Lauren Quarm  11   4 3130
Mansfield 12.24Chloe Guthrie  12   5 3100
Pembroke 12.28Sadie Nugent  12   6 3271
Tantasqua Re 12.33Keoni Savoie  11   7 3308
Sharon 12.35Linda Jenner   9   8 3297
Fitchburg 12.40LaAnna Draper  12   9 3009
Danvers 12.41Tess Ryan  10   10 2970
Needham 12.47Eva Geddes   9   11 3167
Reading Memorial 12.48Kamryn Encarnacao  11   12 3286
Saugus 12.52Soraya Mathieu   9   13 3290
Barnstable 12.52Chari Wright  10   14 2866
Bridgewater- 12.55Alisha Gomes  12   15 2908
Wellesley 12.56Annie Comella  12   16 3337
Newton North 12.57Sophie Finkelstein  10   17 3185
Blackstone V 12.57Abigail Bilodeau   9   18 2895
Pembroke 12.59Amelia Nelson   9   19 3270
Holliston 12.59Izabella Ross  12   20 3049
Medford 12.62Norah Berson  10   21 3115
Bedford 12.62Madeline McInnis  10   22 2869
Archbishop W 12.64Kaitlyn Burke  11   23 2847
Duxbury 12.64Lauren Sutliffe  11   24 2993
North Middle 12.65Alexis Connor   9   25 3214
Dedham 12.67Kaylee Nunes   9   26 2974
Seekonk 12.67Julianna Dutra  11   27 3294
Joseph Case 12.67Aiyana Massie  10   28 3056
Holbrook Mid 12.69Nyah Baker  11   29 3045
Westford Academy 12.70Alexa Pantoja  12   30 3362
Essex North 12.70Delaney Dunn  10   31 3003
Chicopee Com 12.71Alexandra Sawicki  12   32 2958
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  2   Girls 200 Meter Dash Varsity Prelims
2024 Champ: 23.97 Nina Kyei-Aboagye, Sharon6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Sharon 23.83Nina Kyei-Aboagye  11   1 3298
Dennis-Yarmo 23.95Breanna Braham  12   2 2977
Natick 24.81Chloe Elder  11   3 3155
Randolph 24.99Jayda Adora Bleus  11   4 3283
Sharon 25.23Linda Jenner   9   5 3297
Methuen 25.29Lauren Quarm  11   6 3130
Reading Memorial 25.30Kamryn Encarnacao  11   7 3286
Amherst Pelh 25.35Moriah Luetjen  12   8 2842
Dennis-Yarmo 25.41Kerri Clark   9   9 2979
Newton North 25.47Brooke Bennett  11   10 3183
Mansfield 25.57Chloe Guthrie  12   11 3100
Duxbury 25.58Liv Coperine  10   12 2988
Framingham 25.59Ava Lombardo  11   13 3015
Blackstone V 25.67Abigail Bilodeau   9   14 2895
Algonquin Regional 25.74Arianna Gentile  12   15 2832
Lexington 25.81Felice Haverly  11   16 3069
Essex North 25.84Nora Kisel  12   17 3004
Bedford 25.84Madeline McInnis  10   18 2869
Saugus 25.85Soraya Mathieu   9   19 3290
Pembroke 25.85Sadie Nugent  12   20 3271
Marblehead 25.86Lucy Flynn  10   21 3104
Melrose 25.95Lara Mclucas  11   22 3125
Plymouth North 26.03Willow Herndon  11   23 3275
Boston Latin 26.04Ianna Blenman  10   24 2897
Chicopee Com 26.08Alexandra Sawicki  12   25 2958
Newton North 26.10Mia Mescher  10   26 3188
Danvers 26.11Tess Ryan  10   27 2970
Wellesley 26.12Annie Comella  12   28 3337
Holliston 26.14Izabella Ross  12   29 3049
North Middle 26.22Alexis Connor   9   30 3214
East Longmeadow 26.23Funmilayo (Funmi) Coates  12   31 2998
Boston Latin 26.25Leanna Lynch  12   32 2899



Notre Dame Academy - MA Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:08 AM  6/3/2025  Page 3
MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  3   Girls 400 Meter Dash Varsity
2024 Champ: 55.62 Giuliana Ligor, North Readin6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Natick 54.29Chloe Elder  11   1 3155
Dennis-Yarmo 54.87Breanna Braham  12   2 2977
Amherst Pelh 55.94Moriah Luetjen  12   3 2842
Blackstone V 57.33Abigail Bilodeau   9   4 2895
Uxbridge 57.78Kendall Gilmore  11   5 3314
King Philip 58.01Alex D'Amadio  11   6 3058
Holyoke 58.01Yasani Thompson  11   7 3050
Dennis-Yarmo 58.13Kerri Clark   9   8 2979
Wachusett Regional 58.21Rahma Giwa  12   9 3320
Haverhill 58.26Lauren Downer  12   10 3039
Amherst Pelh 58.27Ololara Baptiste  10   11 2838
Lexington 58.46Felice Haverly  11   12 3069
Newton North 58.66Audrey Welstead  11   13 3191
Framingham 58.67Sasha Lamakina  11   14 3013
Essex North 58.70Nora Kisel  12   15 3004
Holliston 58.83Kaitlyn Quealy  12   16 3048
Central Catholic 58.90Emma Finch  11   17 2944
Duxbury 58.96Liv Coperine  10   18 2988
Seekonk 59.01Hayden Robinson  11   19 3296
Framingham 59.04Ava Lombardo  11   20 3015
North Andover 59.14Samantha Schwartz  11   21 3205
Lunenburg 59.19Carli Stanford  12   22 3092
North Quincy 59.20Maddy McGillicuddy  11   23 3215
Amherst Pelh 59.23Ruby Austin  12   24 2837
Old Rocheste 59.26Audrey Thomas  12   25 3245
Boston Latin 59.28Leanna Lynch  12   26 2899
Belmont 59.59Sarah Yu  12   27 2873
Bridgewater- 59.60Brenna Woodbury  12   28 2911
Algonquin Regional 59.68Tanvi Mehta  10   29 2833
Masconomet R 59.74Piper Testa  12   30 3113
Bedford 59.77Zadie Buckley  11   31 2867
Westwood 59.88Maeve Gavin  11   32 3376
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  4   Girls 800 Meter Run Varsity
2024 Champ: 2:11.15 Abigail Hennessy, Westford Aca6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Westford Academy 2:07.18Abigail Hennessy  11   1 3360
Newton South 2:10.68Emily Frawley  11   2 3195
Plymouth North 2:10.88Macey Shriner  12   3 3276
Wachusett Regional 2:13.15Naomi Witt  10   4 3325
Framingham 2:13.50Sasha Lamakina  11   5 3013
Haverhill 2:13.80Lauren Downer  12   6 3039
Central Catholic 2:14.28Kyla Breslin   9   7 2941
Taunton 2:15.17Emersyn DePonte  12   8 3310
Winchester 2:15.42Julia Ramsey  10   9 3399
North Quincy 2:15.85Maddy McGillicuddy  11   10 3215
Wellesley 2:16.10Kayla Bohlin  11   11 3336
Westwood 2:16.50Tea Pagnotti  11   12 3378
Seekonk 2:16.53Hayden Robinson  11   13 3296
Triton Regional 2:16.91Ava Burl  12   14 3312
Bedford 2:16.93Zadie Buckley  11   15 2867
Groton-Dunst 2:17.03Meghan McEleney  11   16 3037
Chelmsford 2:17.38Kate Leonard  11   17 2947
Whitinsville 2:17.51Emma Wierenga  12   18 3394
Wakefield Memorial 2:17.57Quin Wilcox  10   19 3328
Canton 2:17.57Lauren Raffetto  10   20 2935
Ashland 2:17.67Sadie Gilhooly  11   21 2853
Pentucket Regional 2:18.11Susan Wisniewski  10   22 3272
Millbury Memorial 2:18.18Mila Nikiforow  11   23 3133
Westwood 2:18.29Maeve Gavin  11   24 3376
Amherst Pelh 2:18.35Skylar Fox  12   25 2841
King Philip 2:18.52Danielle Lomuscio  12   26 3062
Sutton 2:18.77Annabella Lamoreaux  11   27 3306
Notre Dame A 2:19.15Ella Banning   9   28 3240
Lunenburg 2:19.32Olivia Coronella  10   29 3090
Westwood 2:19.89Hailey Cashman  10   30 3374
Central Catholic 2:20.05Madeline Courtemanche  12   31 2942
Bishop Feehan 2:20.16Jillian Olson  12   32 2892
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  5   Girls 1 Mile Run Varsity
2024 Champ: 4:48.53 Abigail Hennessy, Westford Aca6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Westford Academy 4:40.01Abigail Hennessy  11   1 3360
Belmont 4:55.38Dana Lehr  12   2 2872
Wellesley 4:55.79Charlotte Tuxbury  12   3 3342
Newton North 4:58.37Ciara Evans  12   4 3184
Taunton 4:58.51Emersyn DePonte  12   5 3310
Lexington 4:58.64Amelia Whorton   9   6 3072
Needham 4:58.68Greta Hammer  11   7 3168
Wachusett Regional 4:59.09Naomi Witt  10   8 3325
Westford Academy 5:00.25Emily Wedlake  11   9 3367
Newton South 5:01.72Emily Frawley  11   10 3195
Lexington 5:01.86Jane Conrad   9   11 3064
Westwood 5:02.39Tea Pagnotti  11   12 3378
Billerica Memorial 5:02.85Kylie Donahue   9   13 2877
Cambridge Ri 5:03.80Aoife Shovlin  12   14 2927
Concord-Carlisle 5:04.38Maria Chopas  10   15 2964
Winchester 5:04.40Riley Newman  10   16 3398
Newton South 5:05.09Isabelle Monaghan  10   17 3197
Westfield 5:05.50Megan Moran  12   18 3356
Central Catholic 5:05.80Kyla Breslin   9   19 2941
Newton North 5:06.46Maggie Abely  10   20 3181
Swampscott 5:07.36Annabelle Averett   9   21 3307
Holliston 5:07.39Annabelle Lynch  12   22 3046
Wellesley 5:07.45Emma Tuxbury  11   23 3343
Littleton 5:07.53Erin Regan  12   24 3082
Lexington 5:07.87Callie Glenn  10   25 3066
Wakefield Memorial 5:08.10Quin Wilcox  10   26 3328
Groton-Dunst 5:08.24Meghan McEleney  11   27 3037
Wellesley 5:08.54Madeline Tuxbury   9   28 3344
Norwood Senior 5:08.65Natalie Martin  12   29 3238
Weston 5:09.37Izzy Wheler  10   30 3372
Pentucket Regional 5:10.59Susan Wisniewski  10   31 3272
Weston 5:11.31Jessica Bourne  11   32 3369
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  6   Girls 2 Mile Run Varsity
2024 Champ: 10:36.51 Dana Lehr, Belmont6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Needham 10:28.51Greta Hammer  11   1 3168
Lexington 10:38.62Jane Conrad   9   2 3064
Westford Academy 10:41.61Emily Wedlake  11   3 3367
Cambridge Ri 10:49.53Sophia Juanes Seto  11   4 2924
Concord-Carlisle 10:53.53Maria Chopas  10   5 2964
Whitinsville 10:57.82Emily Flagg  10   6 3392
Westfield 10:58.53Megan Moran  12   7 3356
Billerica Memorial 10:58.71Kylie Donahue   9   8 2877
Bromfield 11:02.04Evelyn Wool  12   9 2914
Attleboro 11:02.20Emilia Smith  12   10 2858
Billerica Memorial 11:02.88Hartlie Siegal  10   11 2880
Winchester 11:03.47Riley Newman  10   12 3398
Norwood Senior 11:06.93Natalie Martin  12   13 3238
Melrose 11:10.15Reilly Powell  10   14 3126
Bromfield 11:11.81Rosie Bradley  11   15 2913
Westford Academy 11:12.37Diya Shrestha   9   16 3363
Lexington 11:13.11Callie Glenn  10   17 3066
Wellesley 11:13.92Madeline Tuxbury   9   18 3344
North Attleborough 11:15.37Molly Galgoczy  10   19 3211
Monument Mou 11:15.52Amelia Desilets  11   20 3141
Bishop Feehan 11:15.76Sophie Shaw  10   21 2894
Braintree 11:16.03Caitlyn Chang  12   22 2900
Walpole 11:16.09Sydney Dias   9   23 3331
Billerica Memorial 11:16.93Caitlyn Donahue   9   24 2876
Advanced Mat 11:18.27Katelyn Massey  12   25 2829
Marshfield 11:18.62Eleanor Angeles-Whitfield  12   26 3105
Mt Greylock 11:18.79Brenna Lopez   8   27 3147
North Andover 11:20.51Nicole Kroon  12   28 3203
Swampscott 11:22.93Annabelle Averett   9   29 3307
Northampton 11:23.39Mairead O'Neil  10   30 3226
Wakefield Memorial 11:23.44Ella Ferrell   9   31 3327
Winchester 11:23.65Caroline Lanz   9   32 3397
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  7   Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Varsity Prelims
2024 Champ: 4.10 Ella Chandaria, Franklin6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Natick 13.73Emmanuella Edozien  11   1 3154
Middleboro 14.26Mia Lee-Bowens  12   2 3132
North Reading 14.38Giuliana Ligor  12   3 3218
Billerica Memorial 14.68Nyrah Joseph  12   4 2878
Canton 14.81Chloe Dubuisson  11   5 2929
Milton 14.90Annaliese Aguilar  10   6 3134
Hamilton-Wen 15.08Georgia Wilson  12   7 3038
Reading Memorial 15.11Isabelle Lightbody  11   8 3287
Weston 15.11Solana Varela  11   9 3371
Pembroke 15.11Maya Bergamesca  12   10 3264
Natick 15.15Sydni Chandler  12   11 3152
North Reading 15.22Callie MacLellan  12   12 3219
Mt Greylock 15.24Katherine Goss  12   13 3144
Ipswich 15.27Alana Novello  10   14 3054
Dedham 15.31Amariah Montaque  10   15 2973
North Reading 15.41Hayden Maclellan  12   16 3220
Franklin 15.43Ella Chandaria  12   17 3021
Beverly 15.47Grace Galbreath  12   18 2874
North Andover 15.59Eleanor Gosselin  10   19 3202
Ayer Shirley 15.59Lorelai Levy  11   20 2865
Newton North 15.63Blake MacNeal  10   21 3186
Westford Academy 15.66Ashley Vinith  12   22 3366
Duxbury 15.66Tessa Long  10   23 2990
Lowell 15.67Esther Ofodile   9   24 3088
Nashoba Reg 15.73Valerie Michel  11   25 3150
Nipmuc Regional 15.78Riley Restic  11   26 3201
Weymouth 15.81Ainsley Weber  12   27 3389
Maynard 15.81Izzy Burke  12   28 3114
Notre Dame A 15.82Shaelyn Taylor  12   29 3241
Plymouth South 15.83Zoe Wodja  12   30 3282
Saugus 15.85Destiny Okoye  10   31 3291
Hopkinton 15.95Josie Hopkins  12   32 3052
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  8   Girls 400 Meter Hurdles Varsity
2024 Champ: 58.97 Giuliana Ligor, North Readin6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

North Reading 1:00.65Giuliana Ligor  12   1 3218
Weston 1:00.97Solana Varela  11   2 3371
Canton 1:02.95Chloe Dubuisson  11   3 2929
Wayland 1:03.17Sazie Wrentmore  10   4 3335
King Philip 1:04.15Alex D'Amadio  11   5 3058
Westford Academy 1:04.50Ashley Vinith  12   6 3366
South Hadley 1:04.80Maggie Crawford  12   7 3302
Mt Greylock 1:05.06Katherine Goss  12   8 3144
Cardinal Spellman 1:05.09Abigail Clark  10   9 2936
Wahconah Regional 1:05.54Kathryn Perrone  12   10 3326
Ipswich 1:05.60Alana Novello  10   11 3054
Bishop Feehan 1:05.62Molly Duignan  12   12 2888
Needham 1:06.11Sofi Galan  12   13 3166
Plymouth South 1:06.12Alexa Lasnicki   9   14 3279
Greater New 1:06.18Shelbie Ruffley  11   15 3036
Nipmuc Regional 1:06.39Riley Restic  11   16 3201
Lowell 1:06.41Stella Agyemang   9   17 3083
Amherst Pelh 1:06.68Elizabeth Sawicki  12   18 2843
Ashland 1:06.72Ava Dittenhafer  11   19 2851
Dedham 1:06.79Molly Hernon  10   20 2972
Melrose 1:06.89Cadence L'Heureux  12   21 3123
Duxbury 1:06.95Madeline MacKinnon  10   22 2991
Lincoln-Sudb 1:07.04Anna Lucchese  11   23 3077
Westwood 1:07.07Susannah Rockers  10   24 3379
Algonquin Regional 1:07.10Jillian Belniak  11   25 2831
Algonquin Regional 1:07.46Tanvi Mehta  10   26 2833
Ayer Shirley 1:07.54Lorelai Levy  11   27 2865
Tyngsborough 1:07.66Savannah Jansson   8   28 3313
Westfield 1:07.69Nessa Gibson  11   29 3355
Stoneham 1:07.89Morgan Blout  12   30 3305
Hopkinton 1:07.90Clara Bransfield   9   31 3051
Northampton 1:08.23Ella Hoogendyk  11   32 3223
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  10   Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Varsity
2024 Champ: 48.74 Algonquin Regional, Algonquin Re6/7/2025

A Gentile, O LaBelle, M Clark, A Helwig
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

A 48.95Oliver Ames   1  
A 49.14Methuen   2  
A 49.40Lincoln-Sudbury Regional   3  
A 49.56Milton   4  
A 49.61Amherst Pelham Regional   5  
A 49.62Pembroke   6  
A 49.71Newton North   7  
A 49.78Acton-Boxborough Reg   8  
A 49.83Lowell   9  
A 49.97Lexington   10  
A 50.05Westborough   11  
A 50.13Mansfield   12  
A 50.28Chicopee Comprehensive   13  
A 50.37Essex North Shore Agricultur   14  
A 50.41Bridgewater-Raynham Regional   15  
A 50.42Framingham   16  
A 50.58Fitchburg   17  
A 50.61Bishop Feehan   18  
A 50.62New Bedford   19  
A 50.64Needham   20  
A 50.77Haverhill   21  
A 50.78Chicopee   22  
A 50.93Westford Academy   23  
A 50.93Franklin   24  
A 51.02Dedham   25  
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  11   Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Varsity
2024 Champ: 3:54.44 Framingham, Framingham6/7/2025

A Lombardo, S Lamakina, C Last, A Desmarais
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

A 3:56.26Amherst Pelham Regional   1  
A 3:59.73Duxbury   2  
A 4:00.79Wachusett Regional   3  
A 4:01.51Masconomet Regional   4  
A 4:02.35Newton North   5  
A 4:02.55Newburyport   6  
A 4:03.47Brookline   7  
A 4:04.63Lunenburg   8  
A 4:06.04Canton   9  
A 4:06.52North Attleborough   10  
A 4:06.65Plymouth South   11  
A 4:06.86Wellesley   12  
A 4:08.17Ashland   13  
A 4:08.25Bishop Feehan   14  
A 4:08.58Weymouth   15  
A 4:08.63Dennis-Yarmouth Regional   16  
A 4:09.63Westwood   17  
A 4:09.98Natick   18  
A 4:10.32Mt Greylock Regional   19  
A 4:10.55Braintree   20  
A 4:10.67Ayer Shirley Regional   21  
A 4:10.85East Longmeadow   22  
A 4:10.99Westford Academy   23  
A 4:11.32Bridgewater-Raynham Regional   24  
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  9   Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Varsity
2024 Champ: 9:11.52 Brookline, Brookline6/7/2025

D LeFaivre, A Leschly, L Werner, A Seeger
 Team  Relay Seed TimeComp#

A 9:29.35Wellesley   1  
A 9:31.00Westwood   2  
A 9:31.52Braintree   3  
A 9:33.07Weymouth   4  
A 9:36.07Newton South   5  
A 9:40.03Ashland   6  
A 9:42.68Billerica Memorial   7  
A 9:43.56North Reading   8  
A 9:43.72Melrose   9  
A 9:43.97Winchester   10  
A 9:44.52Natick   11  
A 9:46.25Bishop Feehan   12  
A 9:46.76Westford Academy   13  
A 9:48.75Cambridge Rindge & Latin   14  
A 9:52.99Walpole   15  
A 9:53.59Concord-Carlisle   16  
A 9:54.52King Philip Regional   17  
A 9:57.50Northampton   18  
A 9:57.58Franklin   19  
A 9:58.38Bedford   20  
A 10:00.28Oliver Ames   21  
A 10:03.36Norwood Senior   22  
A 10:04.68Whitinsville Christian   23  
A 10:05.63Norwell   24  
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  12   Girls High Jump Varsity
2024 Champ: 5-08 Haley McCormack, Tantasqua Re6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Norton 5-06.00Zoe Santos  12   1 3228
Nauset Regional 5-05.00Violet Roche  11   2 3164
Westford Academy 5-04.25Audrey Smagula  12   3 3364
Pioneer Vall 5-04.25Louise Flagollet  10   4 3273
Middleboro 5-04.00Mia Lee-Bowens  12   5 3132
Milton 5-04.00Ella Turner  10   6 3139
Hopkinton 5-04.00Bella Walkiewicz  10   7 3053
Wachusett Regional 5-04.00Juliette Moynihan   9   8 3322
Tyngsborough 5-04.00Savannah Jansson   8   9 3313
Bridgewater- 5-04.00Camden Strandberg  11   10 2910
Attleboro 5-04.00S'staarr Parham  11   11 2857
Mt Greylock 5-04.00Chase Hoey  12   12 3145
Diman Region 5-04.00Grace Flattery  12   13 2982
North Andover 5-02.00Juliana Yankowsky  11   14 3206
North Andover 5-02.00Mell Moura  10   15 3204
King Philip 5-02.00Ella McManus  11   16 3063
Boston Latin 5-02.00Chisom Jones  10   17 2898
Saugus 5-02.00Destiny Okoye  10   18 3291
Martha's Vin 5-02.00Camille Brand  12   19 3106
North Attleborough 5-02.00Riley Buckley  11   20 3207
Algonquin Regional 5-02.00Niamh OSullivan  11   21 2834
Carver Middle/High 5-02.00Emma Wall   9   22 2940
Algonquin Regional 5-02.00Tanvi Mehta  10   23 2833
Frontier Regional 5-02.00Maia Christensen   9   24 3032
Holliston 5-02.00Kaitlyn Quealy  12   25 3048
East Bridgew 5-02.00Elizabeth Willis   8   26 2995



Notre Dame Academy - MA Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:08 AM  6/3/2025  Page 13
MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  13   Girls Pole Vault Varsity
2024 Champ: 11-06 Erin Moran, Arlington6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Acton-Boxbor 12-00.00Emerson Gould  12   1 2824
Parker Chart 11-08.00Kinsley Kline  11   2 3260
Shrewsbury 11-02.00Alexandra Welch  12   3 3300
Lincoln-Sudb 11-00.00Isabel Gibowicz I  12   4 3075
Ipswich 11-00.00Kameya Perron  11   5 3055
Westborough 10-09.00Prarthana Nirmal Kumar  12   6 3353
Westborough 10-00.00Annastasia LeLacheur  12   7 3350
Westborough 10-00.00Imani Curran  11   8 3348
Weston 10-00.00Gabriela Friel  12   9 3370
Andover 10-00.00Emmi McCarthy   9   10 2844
Andover 10-00.00Olivia Moccia  10   11 2845
Littleton 10-00.00Madelyn Painter  11   12 3081
Wachusett Regional 9-06.00Madelyn Rituper  10   13 3324
Westborough 9-06.00Callie Meggison  10   14 3351
Mahar Regional 9-06.00Stellina Moore  10   15 3095
North Andover 9-06.00Eleanor Gosselin  10   16 3202
Amherst Pelh 9-00.00Elizabeth Sawicki  12   17 2843
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  14   Girls Long Jump Varsity
2024 Champ: 19-07.75 Gabrielle Pierre, Lincoln-Sudb6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Lincoln-Sudb 19-08.25Gabrielle Pierre  12   1 3078
Natick 19-05.75Emmanuella Edozien  11   2 3154
Lexington 19-04.50Aubrey Deardorf  11   3 3065
Gloucester 19-00.25Aili Spencer  12   4 3035
Oliver Ames 18-09.25Lavender Kozaka  10   5 3254
Wellesley 18-09.00Annie Comella  12   6 3337
Lowell 18-08.00Esther Ofodile   9   7 3088
Wayland 18-06.75Sazie Wrentmore  10   8 3335
Masconomet R 18-06.00Mara Siewko  10   9 3111
Holliston 18-05.25Kaitlyn Quealy  12   10 3048
Mansfield 18-04.00Chloe Guthrie  12   11 3100
Acton-Boxbor 18-04.00Danette Nabbosa   9   12 2826
Westford Academy 18-04.00Audrey Smagula  12   13 3364
Gloucester 18-03.50Megan Hurd  12   14 3034
Cardinal Spellman 18-02.75Annaikiah Donahue-Wilfred  10   15 2937
Newton North 18-02.50Blake MacNeal  10   16 3186
Reading Memorial 18-02.00Isabelle Lightbody  11   17 3287
Reading Memorial 18-00.50Annabelle Repucci   9   18 3288
Holliston 18-00.00Izabella Ross  12   19 3049
East Longmeadow 18-00.00Funmilayo (Funmi) Coates  12   20 2998
Weymouth 17-11.00Casey Dempsey  12   21 3383
Westborough 17-10.50Al Regnier  10   22 3354
Wellesley 17-10.00Leila Eccher  10   23 3338
Wellesley 17-09.50Sara Gander  11   24 3339
Joseph Case 17-09.50Aiyana Massie  10   25 3056
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  15   Girls Triple Jump Varsity
2024 Champ: 40-10 Gabrielle Pierre, Lincoln-Sudb6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Lincoln-Sudb 41-08.50Gabrielle Pierre  12   1 3078
Newton North 37-07.25Blake MacNeal  10   2 3186
Holliston 37-05.25Kaitlyn Quealy  12   3 3048
Reading Memorial 37-04.25Isabelle Lightbody  11   4 3287
Wellesley 37-04.00Leila Eccher  10   5 3338
Pembroke 37-02.00Maya Bergamesca  12   6 3264
Cardinal Spellman 37-00.75Annaikiah Donahue-Wilfred  10   7 2937
Hamilton-Wen 37-00.00Georgia Wilson  12   8 3038
Southwick Regional 36-11.50Mackenzie Loudon  12   9 3304
King Philip 36-09.75Alex D'Amadio  11   10 3058
Gloucester 36-09.50Megan Hurd  12   11 3034
East Bridgew 36-07.00Grace Schnell  12   12 2994
Mansfield 36-06.00Frankie Spagna  12   13 3102
Lowell 36-05.00Stella Agyemang   9   14 3083
North Reading 36-04.25Kate Denehy  10   15 3216
Norwood Senior 36-04.25Kesegofetse Motlotle  10   16 3239
Mt Greylock 36-03.75Katherine Goss  12   17 3144
Amherst Pelh 36-03.00Claire Fortin   9   18 2840
Reading Memorial 36-01.50Danielle Bowers  11   19 3285
Northampton 36-01.00Ella Hoogendyk  11   20 3223
Algonquin Regional 36-01.00Arianna Gentile  12   21 2832
Acton-Boxbor 35-11.50Danette Nabbosa   9   22 2826
Peabody Vet. Mem. 35-09.75Makayla Kokonezis  12   23 3263
Plymouth South 35-09.75Alexa Lasnicki   9   24 3279
Diman Region 35-09.75Emma Foley  12   25 2983



Notre Dame Academy - MA Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:08 AM  6/3/2025  Page 16
MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  18   Girls Shot Put Varsity
2024 Champ: 43-01.75 Elena Chaplin, Ludlow6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Haverhill 44-02.00Madeline Goncalves  12   1 3041
West Springfield 39-07.00Nahla Williams  11   2 3346
Dedham 39-01.25Tracey Brown   9   3 2971
Scituate 38-05.00Lauren Thompson  12   4 3293
Plymouth South 37-09.50Lilia Davies  11   5 3278
Carver Middle/High 37-06.00Julia Grimes  12   6 2939
Randolph 37-05.00Knyia White  12   7 3284
Dracut Senior 37-04.00Abigail Donelan  10   8 2986
Melrose 37-03.25Emeline Boyer  11   9 3116
Martha's Vin 37-01.00Madison Mello  12   10 3107
Lincoln-Sudb 36-09.00Sonia D'Ambrosio  11   11 3073
Seekonk 36-05.50Kearston Nelson  12   12 3295
Central Catholic 36-00.00Cyan Scott  11   13 2945
Norton 35-09.00Evangeline Emerson  12   14 3227
West Springfield 35-08.75Jenna Lopez  12   15 3345
Advanced Mat 35-08.00Aysha Silva  11   16 2830
Holliston 35-02.00Reis Pirelli  10   17 3047
Brockton 35-00.50Kaliya Sanon  11   18 2912
Shrewsbury 34-10.00Hawa Fofana  10   19 3299
Auburn 34-08.00Isabel Zukowski  11   20 2859
New Bedford 34-08.00Nialonis Smith  11   21 3174
Attleboro 34-08.00Keren Aldana  12   22 2855
Chelsea 34-07.00Kiara Ramirez-Villata  12   23 2948
Pembroke 34-06.00Veronica Ghattas  12   24 3267
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  16   Girls Discus Throw Varsity
2024 Champ: 134-07 Sophia Axelrod, Walpole6/5/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Peabody Vet. Mem. 132-08Alessandra Forgione  12   1 3261
Arlington 129-07Meghan Prior  12   2 2848
Dracut Senior 127-09Zoe Clarke  12   3 2985
Taunton 120-06Sophia Olaniyan  11   4 3311
Lexington 120-06Evelyn Radcliffe   9   5 3070
Seekonk 119-01Kearston Nelson  12   6 3295
Melrose 119-00.75Emeline Boyer  11   7 3116
Plymouth South 117-10Lilia Davies  11   8 3278
Durfee 117-08Jasmine Dosouto  12   9 2987
Auburn 116-04Isabel Zukowski  11   10 2859
Arlington Catholic 115-10Lea Ahmad-LeBlanc  11   11 2849
Peabody Vet. Mem. 115-02Madison Holleran  10   12 3262
Lowell 114-00Hannah Laderoute  12   13 3086
Frontier Regional 113-00Lilly Novak  12   14 3033
Franklin 111-08Ella Chandaria  12   15 3021
Nipmuc Regional 110-08Cameron Getman   9   16 3200
Silver Lake 110-04Allison Cheverie  11   17 3301
Concord-Carlisle 109-01Catherine Lynch  12   18 2966
Framingham 108-10.25Meghan Clemmons  11   19 3012
Oliver Ames 105-09Maeve Horsman  11   20 3253
Mohawk Trail 104-11Morgan Raffa  10   21 3140
Mansfield 103-06Lily Roche  11   22 3101
North Andover 103-05Samantha Schwartz  11   23 3205
Andover 103-02Paige Welsh  11   24 2846
Littleton 102-11Bella Chen  10   25  
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  17   Girls Javelin Throw Varsity
2024 Champ: 135-07 Maya Ashu, Stoughton6/7/2025

YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Peabody Vet. Mem. 139-09Alessandra Forgione  12   1 3261
Weymouth 131-07Ainsley Weber  12   2 3389
King Philip 126-03.25Madeline Hill  12   3 3060
Mt Greylock 125-03Nora Lopez  11   4 3148
Blackstone V 124-05Haley Bilodeau  12   5 2896
Pioneer Vall 120-10Natalie Rios  10   6 3274
Chicopee Com 117-09Mo Donoghue  12   7 2954
Woburn Memorial 116-06Jessica Leehan  11   8 3401
Central Catholic 116-03Franchesca Thurston  12   9 2946
Mohawk Trail 116-01Morgan Raffa  10   10 3140
Taunton 113-10Max Cassinelli  11   11 3309
South Hadley 110-11Aimee George  10   12 3303
Oakmont Regional 110-08Molly Horgan  12   13 3243
Saugus 110-05Peyton DiBiasio  11   14 3289
Lincoln-Sudb 110-00Annika Zurn  12   15 3079
Walpole 108-10Victoria Terzyiska  11   16 3333
Malden Catholic 108-02Liliana Martinez  11   17 3096
Melrose 106-00Aisling Donegan  11   18 3119
Old Rocheste 105-05Morgan Patraiko  10   19 3244
Melrose 105-05Olivia DellaPorta  12   20 3118
Scituate 105-02.25Maryn Noble  12   21 3292
Attleboro 105-02Colie McGilvray  10   22 2856
Wachusett Regional 104-10Eva Gagnon   9   23 3319
Abington 104-09Emma Flanagan   9   24 2823
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  19   Girls Outdoor Pentathlon Varsity
2024 Champ: 3378 Nyrah Joseph, Billerica Me6/5/2025

YearName  School PointsComp#

Billerica Memorial 3258Nyrah Joseph  12   1 2878
Masconomet R 3213Mara Siewko  10   2 3111
Natick 3114Sydni Chandler  12   3 3152
Westborough 3001Al Regnier  10   4 3354
Central Catholic 2985Arianna DiPietro  11   5 2943
Milton 2961Annaliese Aguilar  10   6 3134
Cardinal Spellman 2913Lydiah Donahue-Wilfred  12   7 2938
Littleton 2784Savannah Liles  12   8 3080
Hopkinton 2724Josie Hopkins  12   9 3052
North Andover 2674Eleanor Gosselin  10   10 3202
Burlington 2562Leila Gilligan  11   11 2921
Lunenburg 2546Karynna Long  11   12 3091



Notre Dame Academy - MA Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  7:08 AM  6/3/2025  Page 20
MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  55   Girls Shot Put Ambulatory Para Ambulatory
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Brookline 5.04mAlaina Bodine  11   1 2916
Douglas 3.96mMadelyn Greenough  11   2 2984
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  58   Girls Shot Put Ambulatory Para Ambulatory
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Brookline 5.04mAlaina Bodine  11   1 2916
Douglas 3.96mMadelyn Greenough  11   2 2984
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  61   Girls Discus Throw Ambulatory Para Ambulatory
YearName  School Seed MarkComp#

Brookline 52-03Alaina Bodine  11   1 2916
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  50   Girls 800 Meter Run Wheelchair Wheelchair
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Notre Dame A 2:38.93Madelyn (Maddie) Wilson  10   1 3242
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  51   Girls 1 Mile Run Wheelchair Wheelchair
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Notre Dame A 5:21.70Madelyn (Maddie) Wilson  10   1 3242
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MIAA All State Track & Field  Meet of Champions 2025

Fitchburg State College  - 6/5/2025 to 6/7/2025
Performance List

Event  52   Girls 2 Mile Run Wheelchair Wheelchair
YearName  School Seed TimeComp#

Notre Dame A 11:22.76Madelyn (Maddie) Wilson  10   1 3242


